inability to do so may force us to sell assets and restrict our ability to
obtain additional financing or place onerous restrictions on our operations."

Restatement of Quarterly Operating Results (unaudited)

   As a result of (i) our determination to capitalize certain amounts related
to development expenditures made in the first three quarters of 2007 previously
expensed and (ii) the completion of the allocation of the purchase price we paid
for Sigma Metals and Welding Metallurgy among certain intangible assets of those
companies that initially had been allocated to goodwill there are set forth
below restated summarized results of operations for each of the first three
quarters of 2007. The table set forth below shows adjustments to the results
previously reported by the Company on Form 10-QSB for each of the first three
quarters of 2007.

   Q1 2007   Q1 2007   Q2 2007   Q2 2007
   As reported   Adjustments (1)  As restated   As reported   Adjustments (1)(2)   As restated

Net Income   $ 7,488,130   $ 7,488,130   $10,989,536   $10,989,536

Cost of Sales   6,239,484   $(418,014)   5,821,470   8,616,698   $(434,234)   8,182,464
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Profit   1,248,646   418,014   1,666,660   2,372,838   434,234   2,807,072

Cost and expenses   1,126,792   --   1,126,792   2,330,498   55,881   2,386,379
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   121,854   418,014   539,868   42,340   378,353   420,693

Interest and financing costs   130,954   --   130,954   280,869   --   280,869

Other (Income) Expenses   (2,377)   --   (2,377)   (1,224)   --   (1,224)
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   (6,723)   418,014   411,291   (237,305)   378,353   141,048

Income tax provision   64,764   194,460   259,224   78,138   176,010   254,148
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (Loss) Income   (71,487)   223,554   152,067   (315,443)   202,343   (113,100)

Less: Dividend attributable to
preferred stockholders   --   --   --   110,964   --   110,964
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (loss) income attributable to
common stockholders   $   (71,487)   $ 223,554   $   152,067   $  (426,407)   $ 202,343   $  (224,064)
   ===============================================================================================

Loss per common share:

Net income (loss) per common share
(Basic)   $   (0.00)   $   0.00   $   (0.01)   $   (0.00)
   ============   ============================   ============
Net income (loss) per common share
(Diluted)   $   (0.00)   $   0.00   $   (0.01)   $   (0.00)
   ============   ============================   ============

Weighted average shares
outstanding (Basic)   58,833,681   58,833,681   65,667,564   65,667,564
   ============   ============================   ============
Weighted average shares
outstanding (Diluted)   58,833,681   60,202,835   65,667,564   65,667,564
   ============   ============================   ============

   Q3 2007   Q3 2007
   As reported   Adjustments (1)(2)   As restated   Q4 2007   December 31, 2007

Net Income   $12,845,821   $12,845,821   $14,745,158   $46,068,645

Cost of Sales   9,254,338   $(456,336)   8,798,002   10,536,063   33,337,999
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Profit   3,591,483   456,336   4,047,819   4,209,095   12,730,646

Cost and expenses   2,617,134   112,921   2,730,055   3,651,393   9,894,619
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   974,349   343,415   1,317,764   557,702   2,836,027

Interest and financing costs   478,920   --   478,920   687,634   1,578,377

Other (Income) Expenses   26,074   --   26,074   (4,396)   18,077
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   469,355   343,415   812,770   (125,536)   1,239,573

Income tax provision   46,761   159,757   206,518   (108,217)   611,673
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (Loss) Income   422,594   183,658   606,252   (17,319)   627,900

Less: Dividend attributable to
preferred stockholders   136,578   --   136,578   146,500   394,042
   -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (loss) income attributable to
common stockholders   $   286,016   $ 183,658   $   469,674   $  (163,819)   $   233,858
   =============================================================================

Net income (loss) per common share:

Net income (loss) per common share
(Basic)   $   0.00   $   0.01   $   (0.00)   $   0.00
   ===========   ==========================================
Net income (loss) per common share
(Diluted)   $   0.00   $   0.01   $   (0.00)   $   0.00
   ===========   ==========================================

[…]

AIR INDUSTRIES GROUP, INC.
   NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 19 ADJUSTED UNAUDITED QUARTERLY DATA

   As a result of (i) the Company's determination to capitalize certain
amounts related to development expenditures made in the first three quarters of
2007 previously expensed and (ii) the completion of the allocation of the
purchase price paid for Sigma Metals and Welding Metallurgy among certain
intangible assets of those companies that initially had been allocated to
goodwill there are set forth below restated summarized results of operations for
each of the first three quarters of 2007. The table set forth below shows
adjustments to the results previously reported by the Company on Form 10-QSB for
each of the first three quarters of 2007.

   Q1 2007   Q1 2007   Q2 2007   Q2 2007
   as reported   Adjustments (1)  as restated   as reported   Adjustments(1)(2) as restated

Net Sales   $ 7,488,130   $ 7,488,130   $10,989,536   $10,989,536

Cost of Sales   6,239,484   $(418,014)   5,821,470   8,616,698   $(434,234)   8,182,464
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Profit   1,248,646   418,014   1,666,660   2,372,838   434,234   2,807,072

Cost and expenses   1,126,792   --   1,126,792   2,330,498   55,881   2,386,379
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   121,854   418,014   539,868   42,340   378,353   420,693

Interest and financing costs   130,954   --   130,954   280,869   --   280,869

Other (Income) Expenses   (2,377)   --   (2,377)   (1,224)   --   (1,224)
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   (6,723)   418,014   411,291   (237,305)   378,353   141,048

Income tax provision   64,764   194,460   259,224   78,138   176,010   254,148
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (Loss) Income   (71,487)   223,554   152,067   (315,443)   202,343   (113,100)

Less:Dividend attributable to
preferred stockholders   --   --   --   110,964   --   110,964
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss) income attributable
to common stockholders   $   (71,487)   $ 223,554   $   152,067   $  (426,407)   $ 202,343   $  (224,064)
   =============================================================================================

Loss per common share:

Net income (loss) per common share
(Basic)   $   (0.00)   $   0.00   $   (0.01)   $   (0.00)
   ===========   ===========================   ===========
Net income (loss) per common share
(Diluted)   $   (0.00)   $   0.00   $   (0.01)   $   (0.00)
   ===========   ===========================   ===========

Weighted average shares
outstanding (Basic)   58,833,681   58,833,681   65,667,564   65,667,564
   ===========   ===========================   ===========
Weighted average shares
outstanding (Diluted)   58,833,681   60,202,835   65,667,564   65,667,564
   ===========   ===========================   ===========

   Q3 2007   Q3 2007   December 31,
   As reported   Adjustments(1)(2) As restated   Q4 2007   2007

Net Sales   $12,845,821   $12,845,821   $14,745,158   $46,068,645

Cost of Sales   9,254,338   $(456,336)   8,798,002   10,536,063   33,337,999
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Gross Profit   3,591,483   456,336   4,047,819   4,209,095   12,730,646

Cost and expenses   2,617,134   112,921   2,730,055   3,651,393   9,894,619
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Operating Income   974,349   343,415   1,317,764   557,702   2,836,027

Interest and financing costs   478,920   --   478,920   687,634   1,578,377

Other (Income) Expenses   26,074   --   26,074   (4,396)   18,077
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Income (loss) before income taxes   469,355   343,415   812,770   (125,536)   1,239,573

Income tax provision   46,761   159,757   206,518   (108,217)   611,673
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net (Loss) Income   422,594   183,658   606,252   (17,319)   627,900

Less:Dividend attributable to
preferred stockholders   136,578   --   136,578   146,500   394,042
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net income (loss) income attributable
to common stockholders   $   286,016   $ 183,658   $   469,674   $  (163,819)   $   233,858
   ===========================================================================

Loss per common share:

Net income (loss) per common share
(Basic)   $   0.00   $   0.01   $   (0.00)   $   0.00
   ===========   ===========================================

Net income (loss) per common share
(Diluted)   $   0.00   $   0.01   $   (0.00)   $   0.00
   ===========   ===========================================